2011 GIANT’S DESPAIR HILLCLIMB RECORDS

AMERICAN SEDAN

A STREET PREPARED
B STREET PREPARED
C STREET PREPARED
D STREET PREPARED
E STREET PREPARED
F STREET PREPARED
E PRODUCTION

F PRODUCTION

G PRODUCTION

H PRODUCTION
FORMULA ATLANTIC
CLUB FORD

FORMULA FORD

A SPORTS RACER

C SPORTS RACER

D SPORTS RACER
FORMULA CONTINENTAL
FORMULA MAZDA
FORMULA V

FORMULA 500
FORMULA SUPER V
GT-1

GT-2

GT-3

GT-4

GT-5

GT-L

TOURING 1

SPEC RX-7

GT PINTO

HISTORIC

HISTORIC 1

HISTORIC 2

HISTORIC 3

HISTORIC 4
INEX-MOD

IMPROVED TOURING A
IMPROVED TOURING B
IMPROVED TOURING C
IMPROVED TOURING E
IMPROVED TOURING S
SPEC MIATA

OPEN

RALLY

SHOWROOM STOCK A
SHOWROOM STOCK B
SHOWROOM STOCK C
SHOWROOM STOCK GT
SHOWROOM STOCK X
STREET MOD

SUPER STREET MOD
STREET MOD F

SOLO V

SPO

SPU

SPECIAL 1

SPECIAL 2

SPECIAL 3

SPORTS 2000
VINTAGE 1

VINTAGE 2

VINTAGE 3

BRIAN LICKLIDER
STEPHEN SINCAVAGE
JERRY HARTMAN
WILLIAM SMITH
MARK AUBELE
JEREMY SEREYKA
MIKE ANCAS

MIKE ANCAS

TIMM MURPHY
BARNEY WEBER
JAMES BARAN
DARRYL DANKO
JACK DANKO
BARRY GRIFFITH
CARL JONES
BRYAN FRITZLER
BOB GARDNER
BARRY GRIFFITH
DENNIS FINK

DAVE FILLMAN
CHRIS BERNS

K.J. TAGGART
JOHN HALBING
MERLIN MILLER
PAUL BEHOFIST
MIKE ANCAS

MIKE ANCAS
ROBERT OSWALD SR
STEPHEN SINCAVAGE
STEVE TUMOLO
CRAIG DANKS

PAT ENZMAN-ALSPACH
ADOLF BAHIFARANO
LANCE SMITH
DARRYL DANKO
TON KNORR

SKIP LEVENGOOD
MATT ROWE
STEVE DETURCK
BILL YOUNGBLOOD
WILLIAM MILLER
JOHN GRZECH
ANDREJ BALANC
GEORGE BOWLAND
ALBERT CORAZZA
BILL KNECHT
GENE BROWN
MIKE ANCAS
STEVE SINCAVAGE
CHRIS BARRET
DAN REED

STEVE SINCAVAGE
HUNTER HUFFMAN
ROBERT OSWALD JR
RICH SHAFER
JOHN ZABRISKI
GEORGE BOWLAND
JERRY KEIFT
DARRYL DANKO
DENNIS ANDERSON
LLOYD GEIB JR
JON VALENTINE
BILL RUTAN

MUSTANG
CORVETTE
MUSTANG

MAZDA

CHEVY COBALT
PONTIAC FIREBIRD
HONDA CIVIC
NEON

MAZDA MIATA

AH SPRITE

SWIFT DB4
MERLYN
MERLYN
CHEVY
FRITZLER FTO3
STOHR
SWIFT DB6
MAZDA
BOBSY

RED DEVIL
TIGGER
CAMARO
SUNBEAM TIGER
VW GTI
HONDA CIVIC
HONDA CIVIC
VW BUG
CORVETTE
MAZDA RX-7
PINTO
VOLVO
LOTUS 7
CAMARO

AH SPRITE
LEGEND
PLYMOUTH NEON
VW GTI

HONDA

AUDI

MIATA

LEGRAND

SUBARU IMPREZZA
MITSUBISHI

MIATA

NEON

CORVETTE
CAMARO
MUSTANG

HONDA CIVIC SI
VIPER

CAMARO

BABY GRAND

MAZDA
LOLA TB90O
ROYALE
MGA
COBRA

VW

50.931
48.904
50.454
54.389
52.238
49.623
55.797
52.958
54.709
57.117
60.401
42.512
48.762
48.976
45.850
44.443
42.797
44.052
52.648
54.470
53.631
47.439
42.632
45.707
52.785
52.601
59.040
53.613
49.886
65.083
59.890
56.746
51.845
51.495
41.512
58.565
50.099
54.242
57.875
60.004
46.168
53.183
58.585
48.305
52.233
55.633
59.655
58.913
50.009
53.152
45.316
47.185
48.539
49.155
46.259
48.915
40.917
43.001
38.360
54.616
59.560
51.988
56.362

2001
2005
1998
1998
2011
2011
2011
2008
2011
1992
2010
2002
2007
2001
1994
2009
2007
2001
2003
1993
1987
2007
1994
2002
2005
2002
2003
2005
2002
2002
1999
1995
2011
1996
2010
2011
2008
2011
2011
2001
2011
2010
2004
1988
2005
1991
2009
2005
2001
1994
2011
2010
2011
2004
2009
2011
2010
2001
2007
1996
2003
1992
2007



Final Results, #4 - Giant's Despair Hillclimb

Northeast PA Region SCCA

Final Results, #4 - Giant's Despair - Sun 07-10-2011

Total Registered: 71

'B Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 3 Trophies: 1 Times Best

1T| BSP| 07 |Matthew Isaac 95 BMW M3 57.548 57.243 56.499 56.868 57.809 (56.257
56.545 56.726 56.618 56.257 56.503 [[-]2.816
56.375 56.300

2 | BSP|146 | Glenn Hoffman 93 Toyota MR2 62.751 60.898 60.433 60.565 60.203 [59.073
60.765 59.731 59.681 59.073 59.880 |+2.816
60.360 59.999

3 | BSP|112(Gary Polakoski 83 Mercury Capri 62.876 61.635 61.635

+2.562

'C Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Times Best

1T| CSP|103|George Witman 80 Mazda Rx-7 66.019 61.620 61.890 68.996 64.453 (61.620
63.341 65.310 64.865 [-10.920

2 | CSP| 03|Dale Witman 80 Mazda RX7 67.661 63.041 62.615 66.552 64.951 (62.540
62.540 70.973 +0.920

'D Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Best

1T| DSP|711|Mark Aubele 09 Chevrolet Cobalt | 53.764 52.961 52.877 52.348 52.500 (52.238
53.144 52.554 52.377 52.347 52.238(-
52.775

'E Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 6 Trophies: 2 Times Best

1T| ESP| 23]|Jeremy Sereyka 90 Pontiac Firebird |51.436 50.357 50.147 49.880 50.686 (49.623
49.623 50.502 50.722 [-]10.831

2T| ESP|101|Ray Kochin 2001 Chevy 55.277 53.532 52.092 52.408 51.986 (50.454

Camaro

52.188 50.454 56.039 51.808 51.387 |(+0.831
50.942 50.812

3 | ESP| B4|Gibby Bozicevich [99 Chevy 728 54.433 52.845 52.272 50.983 52.151 (50.983
52.611 51.994 51.839 52.846 51.484 [(+0.529
51.389 51.961

4 | ESP|501(Paul Lynd 04 Subaru 55.207 53.946 52.229 52.767 52.227 (51.545
53.472 52.439 51.925 51.671 51.617 |+0.562
51.545 51.866

5| ESP| L8|Kris Reid 99 Chevy 728 56.781 54.563 54.703 55.356 53.865 (52.303
53.507 52.303 52.304 52.398 52.880 |+0.758
53.394 52.582

6 | ESP|191|Donna Robinson 01 Chevrolet 89.294 84.976 81.717 79.004 72.164 (60.886

Camaro

69.856 71.085 67.080 63.431 64.574 |[+8.583
60.886

'F Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Times Best

1T| FSP| 156 | Mike Ancas 92 Honda Civic 62.189 58.410 58.270 57.327 57.352 (55.797
58.951 56.782 56.297 56.889 55.797 ([-]0.713

2 | FSP| 73|Dave Merritt 07 VW Rabbit 59.129 58.576 58.026 57.226 57.868 [56.510
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57.321 56.731 57.630 56.525 56.510(+0.713
57.339 58.009

'Showroom Stock C' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Times Best

1T| SSC| 17 |David Arron 03 Mini Cooper 65.446 66.413 65.153 64.539 63.786 (63.117
63.250 63.117 64.431 64.824 64.749 ([-]6.411

2 | SSC|117 |Sue Salsburg 03 Mini Cooper 72.001 70.894 69.528 69.528

+6.411

'Spec Miata' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Best

1T | SMIA 5 [James Nardone 1991 Mazda Miata |60.634 60.590 60.966 62.363 61.148 (60.590
63.219 62.020 61.965 63.308 61.813 |-

'Super Production O' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Best

1T| SPO| 80|Bill Weaver Cobra 58.794 53.831 52.457 52.858 51.686 (50.207
55.764 51.735 52.148 50.664 50.207 |-

'Super Production U' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Best

1T| SPU| 21|John Zabriski 06 Baby Grand 54.786 52.182 51.366 51.280 50.646 (48.915
50.305 49.736 50.105 49.732 50.055 |-
50.964 48.915

'F Production' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Best

1T FP| 68| Timm Murphy 90 Mazda Miata 58.372 58.209 56.908 55.422 55.386 (54.709
55.714 54.709 57.692 55.324 55.416 |-
55.243 55.766

'H Production' - Total Entries: 3 Trophies: 1 Times Best

1T HP | 150 | Jason Ackerman 85 VW Golf 64.544 64.469 62.933 63.904 63.802 (61.029
61.915 61.029 61.242 61.104 61.118 ([-]3.073
61.191

2 HP| 115 | George Ackerman |85 VW Golf 69.152 67.468 64.843 65.012 65.371 (64.102
65.182 64.650 64.102 64.623 +3.073

3 HP 3 [ Daniel Ahn 74 MG B Gt 73.792 73.186 71.325 72.782 72.258 (66.840
70.122 68.231 67.226 69.106 66.840(+2.738
67.608 67.566

'GT-1' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Best

1T| GT1| 42|Brian Halecki 1982 Chevrolet 50.243 48.140 47.973 46.470 45.784 |44.307

Camaro

46.170 46.360 45.817 45.467 44.458 |-
44.698 44.307

'GT-3' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Best

1T| GT3| 57|Grace Huntzinger |86 VW Scirocco 61.978 59.695 61.165 61.932 60.391 (57.830

16v

60.595 58.438 58.098 58.405 58.630 |-
58.559 57.830

'GT-Lite' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Best

1T| GTL| 43|Donald McLaughlin | Renault R5 69.705 74.327 66.642 64.471 69.412 (62.807
63.934 64.276 63.892 63.540 64.916 |-
68.200 62.807

‘Improved Touring A' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Best

1T| ITA| 96 |Matt Rowe 98 Plymouth Neon |58.352 56.648 57.061 56.377 55.373 (54.242
55.724 55.771 55.554 54.242 55.437 |-

‘Improved Touring B' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Best
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1T| I1TB| 84 |Steve DeTurck 84 VW GTI 62.178 59.945 59.151 58.545 58.114 (57.875
60.432 58.480 57.875 -
‘Improved Touring S' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Best
1T| ITS|762|Matt Herd 89 BMW Spec E30 |62.617 62.281 60.395 60.098 59.018 (58.469
58.901 58.469 58.918 58.567 58.534 |-
58.893 58.892
'Improved Touring E' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Best
1T| ITE| 06 |William Miller Audi 48.919 47.051 47.348 47.120 46.168|46.168
47.613 46.522 46.182 49.084 46.791 |-
46.875 46.420
'Inex (Mod)' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Times Best
1T IM| 60 |Rod Holtzapple 06 600 Racing 53.870 51.985 51.661 51.507 51.556 (50.730
Thunder Roadste
51.720 51.502 50.730 50.930 51.637 [[-14.279
2 IM| 45| Bill Kotyk Legend 57.256 55.766 56.074 56.547 56.792 [55.009
56.183 55.449 55.009 55.832 55.485 | +4.279
55.675 55.359
'C Sports Racer' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Best
1T| CSR| 65|Howard Balbach 06 Radical Sports 52.295 51.643 52.066 51.621 50.084 (48.662
Racer
51.205 49.652 49.850 48.662 -
'D Sports Racer' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Best
1T| DSR| 08 |Kurt Eikenberg 00 Prince PrO1 45.785 44.515 44.881 45.298 45.269 |44.515
44.951 44.647 999.999+0FF -
'Formula Continental' - Total Entries: 4 Trophies: 2 Times Best
1T FC| 99]Bill Feist 96 Van Dieman fc | 49.816 46.814 46.458 47.393 46.962 |44.806
47.023 46.741 46.289 46.223 46.330 |[-]1.141
46.385 44.806
2T FC| 91 (Jack Danko 95 Van Dieman 49.463 47.475 45.947 999.999+0FF | 47.690 |45.947
47.055 48.073 46.572 47.328 47.307 |+1.141
47.516
3 FC| 92(John Stinsmen 94 Van Diemen FC |62.321 55.296 53.804 51.871 54.971 (49.447
51.070 52.336 49.447 49.664 +3.500
4 FC|[ 192 |Jane Stinsmen 94 Van Diemen FC |63.723 57.392 52.273 52.604 53.653 (51.068
53.408 52.482 51.068 +1.621
'Formula Ford' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Best
1T FF| 18| Tony Preston 73 Lola T340 60.984 59.357 999.999+0FF | 58.423 57.508 [(55.390
57.002 56.016 55.823 56.088 55.390 (-
'Formula 500' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Best
1T | F500| 93 |Brandon Usloski Kamakazee 56.285 999.999+0FF | 55.509 56.412 55.660 [55.509
999.999+0FF | 62.204 -
'Formula V' - Total Entries: 6 Trophies: 2 Times Best
1T FV [ 187 | Matt Kujat Jr 1981 Zink Citation |63.839 58.347 999.999+0FF | 64.232 58.477 (55.880
58.179 55.880 57.071 56.830 59.235 |[-]0.607
2T FV | 95(John Pitman 92 Vector GB2 59.608 57.846 57.236 56.885 56.634 (56.487
57.284 56.520 56.487 56.505 57.415 [ +0.607
56.893 56.610
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3 FV [ 172 | Joseph Katarsky 84 Citation FV 63.280 63.494 60.997 61.756 60.032 (58.871
66.116 60.851 60.587 60.014 59.204 (+2.384
58.871

4 FV [ 195 | Eric Pitman 92 Vector FV 66.279 63.133 62.059 62.230 62.393 (59.331
63.186 61.387 60.779 60.898 60.442 [+0.460
60.971 59.331

5 FV [ 119 | Keith Bower 76 Caldwell D-13 62.344 61.590 61.082 62.694 60.968 (60.532
60.532 60.611 62.279 60.902 61.404 |(+1.201

6 FV | 72[Robert Katarsky 84 Citation FV 999.999+0FF | 65.645 62.647 62.185 62.113 (61.159
64.290 62.892 63.497 61.159 61.935 [+0.627
61.411

'Club Ford' - Total Entries: 3 Trophies: 1 Times Best

1T CF| 90 |Jack Danko Jr 74 MK2 Merlyn 51.894 999.999+0FF | 50.657 105.769 49.877 |49.354
50.743 50.227 49.354 49.551 49.396 |[-]15.482
49.412 49.758

2 CF | 411 | Steve Mestrow 76 Merlyn Ford 58.964 57.349 55.672 56.653 56.919 [54.836
55.367 55.051 54.836 +5.482

3 CF| 77 |Mason Cass 82 Legrand Mk 27 61.311 60.855 60.758 59.746 59.637|59.637
61.387 60.911 60.248 61.196 59.773 [+4.801

'Solo V' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Times Best

1T SV| 81|Robert Oswald Jr |04 Viper Sv-1 55.420 51.640 51.461 50.399 50.346 (50.346
51.170 50.828 [-]12.603

2 SV | 71|Nigel Cass 65 Beach Mk 5 56.918 54.733 53.410 54.224 54.303 (52.949
54.838 53.823 54.633 53.364 52.949 (+2.603

'Street Mod' - Total Entries: 5 Trophies: 2 Times Best

1T| SM|211|Daniel Reed 88 Ford Mustang 47.526 46.774 46.250 46.422 46.146 |45.316
46.056 45.578 45.351 45.687 45.316|[-]1.222
45.791

2T| SM| 19(Mike Robinson 84 Chevrolet 52.988 48.485 47.943 47.024 46.943 |46.538

Camaro

50.029 47.373 46.552 46.962 47.591 |+1.222
47.012 46.538

3 SM | 341 | Steve Lewis 04 Mach-1 50.775 47.814 47.977 999.999+0FF | 47.959 |46.652
46.652 47.068 47.214 47.131 47.095 |+0.114
46.944

4 SM 9 | Matt Green 84 Camaro 49.825 49.825

+3.173

5 SM| 34 |Nancy Lewis 01 Ford Mach-1 56.397 53.889 54.198 55.787 55.565 (52.041
52.041 52.934 54.785 54.898 53.297 [+2.216
52.985

'Super Street Mod' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Best

1T | SSM| 091 | Adrienne Vrabel 86 Chevrolet 54.140 49.859 49.330 49.232 50.352 (49.232

Corvette

51.984 49.595 49.545 50.026 49.823 |-
49.537 49.473

'Street Mod F' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Times Best

1T| SMF| 168 |Hunter Huffman 90 Honda Civic Si 51.334 49.137 49.089 999.999+0FF | 50.728 |48.539
50.211 49.443 48.949 48.753 48.539 | [-]2.322
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48.864
2 | SMF| 731 |Ray Hollister 07 Chevy Cobalt 52.960 51.952 51.338 51.188 51.238 (50.861
51.685 50.861 51.870 51.599 51.337 [+2.322
51.624
'Vintage 1' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Best
1T V1 (123 |Peter McCarthy 61 Austin Healy 89.047 80.818 69.669 66.553 70.190 (64.841
Sprite
75.343 66.400 79.616 69.373 65.661 |-
64.841
'Historic 1' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Best
1T H1 2 | Adolf Bahifarano 68 Lotus 7 54.588 54.635 53.230 53.587 53.107 (51.845
53.472 52.622 53.063 51.845 -
'Historic 2' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Best
1T H2 [ 171 | Richard Good 72 Triumph TR6 56.439 54.335 52.827 52.705 52.224(52.224
52.926 53.472 52.518 52.399 52.453 |-
52.281
'Historic 3' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Times Best
iT H3| 89 |Darryl Danko Gurney Eagle 49.819 43.656 42.571 42.187 42.833 |42.187
51.173 [-]11.088
2 H3 [ 157 | Robert Damore 68 McKee Mk8 47.956 46.307 44.634 45.227 44.377 |43.275
43.275 43.314 +1.088
'Historic 4' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Best
1T H4 | 82| Tom Knorr 1964 Austin Healy |61.716 59.994 60.775 60.156 59.525 (58.565
Sprite
60.440 59.657 58.943 58.565 59.556 ([-]14.150
'Special 2' - Total Entries: 5 Trophies: 2 Times Best
iT S2 (232 | John Hartnet Klaus 54.894 53.857 45.744 46.037 45.386 |44.415
46.302 45.346 44.706 44.415 +14.150
2T S2(116 [ Morgan Wilson 82 Mazda Bandit 55.079 49.056 48.094 47.218 52.237 (47.218
48.708 48.014 48.011 +2.803
3 S2|282|Bob Oswald Sr 1970 VW 51.764 50.224 49.393 49.572 49.062 |48.884
Kharmaan Ghia
48.884 +1.666
4 S2| 05|Steve Marsh 10 Subaru JuSTI 58.802 53.740 53.757 53.150 52.038 (50.061
50.966 52.318 50.389 50.426 50.061 (+1.177
51.564 51.117
5 S2 1| Frank Katona 1979 Chevrolet 61.866 59.692 59.841 57.976 57.956 (56.598
Camaro
57.090 57.259 60.084 58.114 56.598 | +6.537
58.350
'Special 3' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Best
1T S3|98A [ Darryl Danko Indy 44.801 44.801
Top Times Of Day Time Class | # Driver
Raw time 42.187 H3|89 Darryl Danko
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Final Raw Time Results, #4 - Giant's Despair Hillclimb

Timed Entries: 71

Raw Pos. [Pos. | Class # | Driver Car Model Raw Time| Diff.|From 1st
1 1 H3| 89 |Darryl Danko Gurney Eagle 42.187(0.000 0.000
2 2 H3| 157 | Robert Damore 68 McKee Mk8 43.275|1.088 1.088
3 1 GT1| 42|Brian Halecki 1982 Chevrolet Camaro 44.307]1.032 2.120
4 1 S2 (232 [John Hartnet Klaus 44.415|0.108 2.228
5 1 DSR| 08(Kurt Eikenberg 00 Prince Pro1 44.515(0.100 2.328
6 1 S3|98A | Darryl Danko Indy 44.801(0.286 2.614
7 1 FC| 99|Bill Feist 96 Van Dieman fc 44.806 | 0.005 2.619
8 1 SM| 211 | Daniel Reed 88 Ford Mustang 45.316|0.510 3.129
9 2 FC| 91(Jack Danko 95 Van Dieman 45.947]0.631 3.760
10 1 ITE| 06 |William Miller Audi 46.168|0.221 3.981
11 2 SM| 19|Mike Robinson 84 Chevrolet Camaro 46.538]0.370 4.351
12 3 SM (341 | Steve Lewis 04 Mach-1 46.652|0.114 4.465
13 2 S2|116 | Morgan Wilson 82 Mazda Bandit 47.218|0.566 5.031
14 1 SMF| 168 | Hunter Huffman 90 Honda Civic Si 48.539(1.321 6.352
15 1 CSR| 65|Howard Balbach 06 Radical Sports Racer 48.662(0.123 6.475
16 3 S2|282(Bob Oswald Sr 1970 VW Kharmaan Ghia 48.884(0.222 6.697
17 1 SPU|[ 21|John Zabriski 06 Baby Grand 48.915|0.031 6.728
18 1 SSM| 091 | Adrienne Vrabel 86 Chevrolet Corvette 49.23210.317 7.045
19 1 CF| 90]Jack Danko Jr 74 MK2 Merlyn 49.35410.122 7.167
20 3 FC| 92[John Stinsmen 94 Van Diemen FC 49.447]0.093 7.260
21 1 ESP| 23(Jeremy Sereyka 90 Pontiac Firebird 49.623|0.176 7.436
22 4 SM 9 [ Matt Green 84 Camaro 49.825]0.202 7.638
23 4 S2| 05|Steve Marsh 10 Subaru JuSTI 50.061(0.236 7.874
24 1 SPO| 80|Bill Weaver Cobra 50.207(0.146 8.020
25 1 SV| 81]|Robert Oswald Jr |04 Viper Sv-1 50.346(0.139 8.159
26 2 ESP (101 [ Ray Kochin 2001 Chevy Camaro 50.454(0.108 8.267
27 1 IM| 60|Rod Holtzapple 06 600 Racing Thunder Roadste 50.730(0.276 8.543
28 2 SMF| 731 | Ray Hollister 07 Chevy Cobalt 50.861(0.131 8.674
29 3 ESP| B4 |Gibby Bozicevich |99 Chevy 728 50.983(0.122 8.796
30 4 FC| 192 [Jane Stinsmen 94 Van Diemen FC 51.068(0.085 8.881
31 4 ESP (501 | Paul Lynd 04 Subaru 51.545(0.477 9.358
32 1 H1 2 [ Adolf Bahifarano 68 Lotus 7 51.845(0.300 9.658
33 5 SM| 34([Nancy Lewis 01 Ford Mach-1 52.041(0.196 9.854
34 1 H2|171|Richard Good 72 Triumph TR6 52.224(0.183| 10.037
35 1 DSP | 711 |Mark Aubele 09 Chevrolet Cobalt 52.238(0.014| 10.051
36 5 ESP| L8]|Kris Reid 99 Chevy 728 52.303(0.065( 10.116
37 2 SV| 71|Nigel Cass 65 Beach Mk 5 52.949(0.646| 10.762
38 1 ITA| 96 [Matt Rowe 98 Plymouth Neon 54.242(1.293| 12.055
39 1 FP| 68| Timm Murphy 90 Mazda Miata 54.709(0.467| 12.522
40 2 CF|[411 | Steve Mestrow 76 Merlyn Ford 54.836(0.127| 12.649




41 2 IM| 45]Bill Kotyk Legend 55.009(0.173| 12.822
42 1 FF| 18| Tony Preston 73 Lola T340 55.390(0.381| 13.203
43 1 | F500( 93|Brandon Usloski Kamakazee 55.509(0.119| 13.322
44 1 FSP [ 156 [ Mike Ancas 92 Honda Civic 55.797(0.288| 13.610
45 1 FV|187 [ Matt Kujat Jr 1981 Zink Citation 55.880(0.083( 13.693
46 1 BSP| 07 [Matthew lIsaac 95 BMW M3 56.257(0.377| 14.070
47 2 FV| 95(John Pitman 92 Vector GB2 56.487(0.230| 14.300
48 2 FSP| 73|Dave Merritt 07 VW Rabbit 56.510(0.023| 14.323
49 5 S2 1|Frank Katona 1979 Chevrolet Camaro 56.598(0.088| 14.411
50 1 GT3| 57|Grace Huntzinger |86 VW Scirocco 16V 57.830(1.232| 15.643
51 1 ITB| 84(Steve DeTurck 84 VW GTI 57.875(0.045| 15.688
52 1 ITS|762|Matt Herd 89 BMW Spec E30 58.469(0.594| 16.282
53 1 H4| 82| Tom Knorr 1964 Austin Healy Sprite 58.565(0.096( 16.378
54 3 FV|172|Joseph Katarsky 84 Citation FV 58.871(0.306| 16.684
55 2 BSP | 146 | Glenn Hoffman 93 Toyota MR2 59.073(0.202| 16.886
56 4 FV| 195 [ Eric Pitman 92 Vector FV 59.331(0.258| 17.144
57 3 CF| 77|Mason Cass 82 Legrand Mk 27 59.637(0.306| 17.450
58 5 FV|119 [ Keith Bower 76 Caldwell D-13 60.532(0.895( 18.345
59 1 |SMIA 5|James Nardone 1991 Mazda Miata 60.590(0.058| 18.403
60 6 ESP|191 | Donna Robinson 01 Chevrolet Camaro 60.886(0.296| 18.699
61 1 HP | 150 [ Jason Ackerman 85 VW Golf 61.029(0.143| 18.842
62 6 FV| 72|Robert Katarsky 84 Citation FV 61.159(0.130| 18.972
63 1 CSP| 103 | George Witman 80 Mazda Rx-7 61.620(0.461( 19.433
64 3 BSP | 112 [ Gary Polakoski 83 Mercury Capri 61.635|0.015| 19.448
65 2 CSP| 03|Dale Witman 80 Mazda RX7 62.540(0.905| 20.353
66 1 GTL| 43|Donald McLaughlin[Renault RS 62.807(0.267| 20.620
67 1 SSC| 17 |David Arron 03 Mini Cooper 63.117(0.310| 20.930
68 2 HP| 115 | George Ackerman |85 VW Golf 64.102(0.985| 21.915
69 1 V1123 |Peter McCarthy 61 Austin Healy Sprite 64.841(0.739| 22.654
70 3 HP 3| Daniel Ahn 74 MG B Gt 66.840(1.999| 24.653
71 2 SSC (117 | Sue Salsburg 03 Mini Cooper 69.528(2.688( 27.341




